UNITED KINGDOM

:
STLEUCLTL

Diagram / Parts List

DUB362
CORDLESS BLOWER

2025/12



(GB) DUB362 / CORDLESS BLOWER

(1/1)



GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DUB362 / CORDLESS BLOWER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
001 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 4
002 455912-6 Rear cover 1
003 644808-8 Terminal 2
004B 183A81-6 Housing set 1 DV738
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2 DV738
C20 |806D81-4 Caution label 1 DG311
C21 |8011Y4-4 Caution label 1] 0 | DG311 DV738
D10 INC. 38 DV738
004D 183A81-6 Housing set 1
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2
C20 |806D81-4 Caution label 1 DG311
C21 [8011Y4-4 Caution label 1] O | DG311
D10 INC. 38
004E 183A81-6 Housing set 1
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2
C21 [8011Y4-4 Caution label 1
D10 INC. 38
004-1B 183A81-6 Housing set 1] 0 | DV738
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2 DV738
C21 |8012T7-9 Caution label 1] 0 | Dv738
D10 INC. 38 DV738
005 233002-3 Compression spring 3 1
006 255058-6 Rivet 2 1
007 620415-1 Sub controller 1
008 271427-3 Dial 28 1
009 650709-0 Switch C3JW-1A-P 1
010 233101-1 Compression spring 4 1
011B 4559134 Switch lever 1 C4022
011-1B 458864-0 Switch lever 1] < | C4022 DW985
011-1D 458864-0 Switch lever 1 DW985
011-1E 458864-0 Switch lever 1 DW985
011-2 4132P0-9 Switch lever 1] < | bwoags
012 418881-2 Lock on button 1
013 233092-6 Compression spring 5 1
014 418881-2 Lock on button 1
015B 143166-4 Controller complete 1 DH325
015D 143166-4 Controller complete 1 DH325
015-1B 141N60-8 Controller complete 1|1 S | DH325
015-1D 141N60-8 Controller complete 1|1 S | DH325
015-1E 141N60-8 Controller complete 1
016 143146-0 Center case complete 1
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2
017 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2
018B 264111-7 Coned disc spring hex. nut M5 1 B4833
018-1B 252103-8 Hex. lock nut M5-8 1| < | B4833 C9795
018-2B 252286-4 Collared hex. lock nut M5-8 11 S | €9795
018-2D 252286-4 Collared hex. lock nut M5-8 1
018-2E 252286-4 Collared hex. lock nut M5-8 1
019B 253194-2 Flat washer 5 1 C9795
020B 240158-5 Fan 110 1 B4833
020-1B 240177-1 Fan 110 1] < | B4833
020-1D 2401771 Fan 110 1
020-1E 2401771 Fan 110 1
021 424721-4 Rubber ring 115 1
022B 455907-9 Motor housing 1 D0227
022-1B 455907-9 Motor housing 1] O | D0227
022-1D 455907-9 Motor housing 1
022-1E 455907-9 Motor housing 1
023 424194-1 Rubber ring 8 1
024B 424194-1 Rubber ring 8 1 D0227
025 424721-4 Rubber ring 115 1
026B 629153-2 Stator 1 DH325
026D 629153-2 Stator 1 DH325
026-1B 629B73-2 Stator 1] S | DH325
026-1D 629B73-2 Stator 1] S | DH325

B:DUB362Z(N)
D:DUB362PT2(H)
E:DUB362PG2(H)

Interchange
O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DUB362 / CORDLESS BLOWER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
026-1E 629B73-2 Stator 1
027B 253184-5 Flat washer 5 2 C5745
028B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 C5745
028-1B 265620-9 Flange tapping screw 4X18 2| S | C5745
028-1D 265620-9 Flange tapping screw 4X18 2
028-1E 265620-9 Flange tapping screw 4X18 2
029B 253835-0 Flat washer 8 1 B4833
030 210040-2 Ball bearing 698LLU 1
031B 519366-2 Rotor assembly 1 B5767
D10 INC. 30,32 B5767
031-1B 519444-8 Rotor assembly 1] O | B5767 DF420
D10 INC. 30,32 B5767 DF420
031-1D 519444-8 Rotor assembly 1 DF420
D10 INC. 30,32 DF420
031-2B 519444-8 Rotor assembly 1| O | DF420
D10 INC. 30,32 DF420
031-2D 519444-8 Rotor assembly 1] O | DF420
D10 INC. 30,32 DF420
031-2E 519444-8 Rotor assembly 1
D10 INC. 30,32
032 210022-4 Ball bearing 626DDW 1
033 455908-7 Motor housing cover 1
034B 455909-5 Cap 1 D2022
034D 455909-5 Cap 1 D2022
034-1B 455909-5 Cap 1] O | D2022
034-1D 455909-5 Cap 1] O | D2022
034-1E 455909-5 Cap 1
035 265935-4 Binding head tapping screw 3X20 4
036 455914-2 Front nozzle 1
037 850U44-4 Name plate DUB362 1
038B 183A81-6 Housing set 1 DV738
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2 DV738
C20 |806D81-4 Caution label 1 DG311
C21 [8011Y4-4 Caution label 1] 0 | DG311 DV738
D10 INC. 4 DV738
038D 183A81-6 Housing set 1
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2
C20 |806D81-4 Caution label 1 DG311
C21 |8011Y4-4 Caution label 1] 0 | DG311
D10 INC. 4
038E 183A81-6 Housing set 1
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2
C21 |8011Y4-4 Caution label 1
D10 INC. 4
038-1B 183A81-6 Housing set 1] 0 | DV738
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 2 DV738
C21 18012T77-9 Caution label 110 | Dv738
D10 INC. 4 DV738
039 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 12
040B 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 A8379
040-1B 266300-0 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2 | < | A8379 C5745
040-2B 265678-8 Tapping screw 4X18 2| O | C5745
040-2D 265678-8 Tapping screw 4X18 2
040-2E 265678-8 Tapping screw 4X18 2
041B 620K96-7 Controller B 1] S | DH325
041D 620K96-7 Controller B 1] S | DH325
041E 620K96-7 Controller B 1
042B 652119-7 Pan head screw M2X6 6 | S | DH325
042D 652119-7 Pan head screw M2X6 6 | S | DH325
042E 652119-7 Pan head screw M2X6 6
A01 166094-6 Shoulder belt 1 DX942
A01-1 122J43-3 BAND ASSEMBLY 1| O | DX942
C10 | 162E18-0 CUSHION COMPLETE 1 DX942 Y09663
C20 |162E17-2 BLOWER BAND 1 DX942 Y09663
A02B 455915-0 Long nozzle 1 D5482

B:DUB362Z(N)
D:DUB362PT2(H)
E:DUB362PG2(H)

Interchange

O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DUB362 / CORDLESS BLOWER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
A02-1B 455915-0 Long nozzle 1] O | D5482 Y08367
A02-2B 183R02-0 Long nozzle set 1] O | YO8367
A02-2D 183R02-0 Long nozzle set 1
A02-2E 183R02-0 Long nozzle set 1
A04D ***DC18RD |DC18RD TWO PORT FAST CHARGER 1
D10 COMPO-PARTS
AO4E ***DC18RD |DC18RD TWO PORT FAST CHARGER 1
D10 COMPO-PARTS
A05-2D 197280-8 Battery BL1850B set 2
A05-2E 197422-4 Battery BL1860B set 2
A07B 456958-5 Flat nozzle 1 B2660 Y08367
A07-1B 183P98-9 Flat nozzle set 1] O | YO8367
A07-1D 183P98-9 Flat nozzle set 1
AQ7-1E 183P98-9 Flat nozzle set 1
EO1 807811-2 Sound 96dB label 1
F02-2 197267-0 Battery BL1840B set 1] 0 | C5218
F03-2 197267-0 Battery BL1840B set 1] 0 | C5218
F04-2 197265-4 Battery BL1840B set 1] 0| C5218
FO5-2 197265-4 Battery BL1840B set 1] 0| C5218
FO7-2 197273-5 Battery BL1840B set (2 pcs) 1] 0 | C5218
FO8 197718-3 Adapter set 1 Y07221
F10 197888-8 Extension nozzle set 1 B2660
F11 197889-6 Flat nozzle set 1 B2660
F14 199297-7 Battery bag set 1 C3650
F16 191B03-8 Gutter nozzle set 1 D2295
C10 [459816-4 Extension pipe 72 3 D2295
C20 |162790-4 End nozzle complete 1 D2295
C30 |281030-2 Hose clamp 75-90 2 D2295
C40 [281031-0 Hose clamp 85-100 1 D2295
F17 191J13-3 Adapter pipe 71 set 1 D2295
F18 197254-9 Battery BL1820B set 1 D7416
F19-1 197599-5 Battery BL1830B set 1] O | DF998

B:DUB362Z(N)
D:DUB362PT2(H)
E:DUB362PG2(H)

Interchange
O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.





The document was declared to be of type PDF/A-4f but hasn't any attachments. LaTeX therefore added this dummy file.



